

In The Court of the District Judge Birbhum, Suri

Title Appeal - 12 of 2023

CNR : WBBB-01-001543-2023

Present : Smt. Arti Sharma Roy, (JO Code: WB00149)

District Judge, Birbhum

Order No.- 13

05-05-2025

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps upon respondent no.-3

Ld. Advocate for the contesting respondents files hazira.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of appellant files a petition praying for time to take steps on the ground as stated in the petition.

Perused. Heard.

It appears that sufficient opportunities has given to the appellant but he fails to take steps.

Hence, the petition is considered but rejected.

The appellant is directed to file show-cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix **20.06.2025** for showing cause by the appellant.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code: WB00149

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code: WB00149