

In The Court of the District Judge Birbhum, Suri

Title Appeal – 12 of 2023

CNR : WBBB-01-001543-2023

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code : WB00149)
District Judge, Birbhum

Order No.- 13

20-06-2025

Today is fixed for filing show-cause by the appellant.

Appellant files a petition showing cause, stated ground therein supported by an affidavit. Appellant also filed requisite through court upon respondent no. - 03.

Heard. Considered. The ground is found reasonable and hence, the show-cause filed by the appellant is accepted.

Issue the requisite at once.

Fix **01.09.2025** for S/R of respondent no.-3.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149