

In The Court of the District Judge Birbhum, Suri

**Title Appeal – 12 of 2023**

CNR : WBBB-01-001543-2023

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code : WB00149)  
District Judge, Birbhum

**Order No.- 15**

**06-11-2025**

Today is fixed for S/R of respondent no.-3.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant is present by filing hazira.

Respondent no. 1 and 2 files lawyer's hazira.

Ld. G.P, Birbhum files hazira on behalf of pro respondent no. 4

No S.R is received in respect of respondent no. 3 since long.

The appellant is directed to take fresh steps.

Fix **19.01.2026** for taking steps upon respondent no.-3.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy  
District Judge, Birbhum  
JO Code : WB00149

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy  
District Judge, Birbhum  
JO Code : WB00149