

In The Court of the District Judge Birbhum, Suri

Title Appeal - 12 of 2023
CNR : WBBB-01-001543-2023

Present :- Sarbani Mallik Chattopadhyay,
District Judge-in-charge, J.O Code - WB00664

18
13.05-2026

Today is fixed for showing cause by the appellant.

Ld Advocate for the contesting respondent and Ld. Sr. G.P. file respective hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files a petition praying for time to file show cause on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix **09.06.2026** for showing cause by the appellant.

Dictated and corrected

District Judge-in-charge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00664

District Judge, Birbhum-in-charge
JO Code : WB00664