

In the Court of the Ld. District Judge, Birbhum at Suri.

Title Appeal – 12 of 2023

CNR No.WBBB-01-001543-2023

Present :- Shri Santanu Jha (WB00399),
District Judge, Birbhum

Order No.20
dated 01.07.2026

Date is fixed for showing cause by the appellant.

A petition supported by an affidavit has been filed wherein the appellant has set out the cause and having perused the same, it is found that sufficient cause has been explained.

Considered. The petition is accepted.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant has further submitted that there is a need for causing service to newspaper publication since respondent could not serve by ordinary methods. The appellant has prayed for necessary permission and having heard the Ld. Advocate, the petition dated 01.07.2026 is allowed.

Appellant is directed to take steps regarding paper publication.

Fix **16.07.2026** for taking steps by the appellant.

Dictated and corrected

District Judge, Birbhum

District Judge, Birbhum
JO CODE WB00399